FORM PTO-1595 05-18-1998 (Rev 6.93) 05-18-1998 CMB No 0051-0011 (arc 1/2000/98) 05-18-1998 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100712439 To the Honorable Commissioner	ERS-LEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office APR 3 0 1998 the attached priginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NARDA MICROWAVE CORP	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>LOCKHED</u> MARTIN CORP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: <u>G. CHIN</u> MP 236
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 6801 ROCKLEDGE DR.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: BETHESDA State: MD ZIP: 20817
Execution Date: 11/13/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers al	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 262,360 Des. 280,388
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80 = *
Internal Address: G. CHIN	
MP 236	Authorized to be charged to deposit account * Fee already paid - see attached
Street Address: 6801 ROCKLEDGE DR.	8. Deposit account number: # 100530869
City: BETHESDA State: MD ZIP: 20817	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/13/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000194 131955 8262360 DO NOT US Sale Ref: 00000195 BM: 131955 8262360 DO NOT US	BE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
GAY CHIN REG. No. 18875 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature 9 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Narda Microwave Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Md. 20817 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent listed in Attachment A appended hereto and made a part hereof, and in and to the inventions covered by said Letters Patent, subject to such licenses and rights as may have been previously granted thereunder by Assignor and its predecessors in interest; and

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having an office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said inventions covered by said Letters Patent listed in Attachment A hereof and in and to each and every one of said Letters Patent and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and legal equivalents thereof in all foreign countries, including all rights of action arising from said Letters Patent, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof and the right to sue and collect such damages the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Narda Microwave Corporation, has caused this assignment to be made effective as of <u>November 13, 1797</u>, and has caused this document to be signed and its corporate seal affixed by hands of its duly authorized officers on the date stated below.

Varda Microwave Corporation 11/13/97 By: Stephen M. Vice President

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

<u>///13/97</u> Date Fillian M. Inpres Bv Assistant Secretary

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Steven M. Piper and Lillian M. Trippett, Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Narda Microwave Corporation, the Corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Corporation; that they did sign and seal said instrument as such Vice President and Assistant Secretary in behalf of said Corporation and by authority of its Board of Directors; and that said instrument is their free act and deed individually and as such Vice President and Assistant Secretary and the free and corporate act and deed of said Narda Microwave Corporation.

SS:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my official seal at Bethesda, Maryland, this $\frac{13^{\frac{14}{10}}}{12^{10}}$ day of *hovember* 1997.

(SEAL)

Jana X. Ber

DANA L. BENNETT NUTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 21, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9157 FRAME: 0865

ATTACHMENT A

NARDA MICROWAVE CORPORATION

<u>U.S. Patent No.</u>

<u>Title</u>

Des 262,360

Des 280,388

High Frequency Probe Broadband Probe